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Questions

First Gazette of Pakistan was issued on

After creation of Pakistan first boundry agreement was took place on 6th January 1960 with

After creation of Pakistan which division was first created?

The first nuclear power plant was set up with the help of Canada in Karachi in

Which Act was the first legislation act by the British Government in India?

Who is the first female fighter pilot of Pakistan Air force (She got this status in June 2013)

Which is the oldest civilization in Pakistan?

The largest tribal area in respect of area is:

K-2 is the highest mountain peak of Pakistan it has a height of:

The most urbanized province of Pakistan is

Answers Choice
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. 15th August 1947
. 15th August 1948
. 15th August 1949
. 15th August 1950

India
Iran
China

. Afghanistan

Sargodha
Lahore

. Islamabad

Rawalpindi

1971
1970
1972
1973

Indian Councils Act of 1861
Charter Act of 1813
Charter Act of 1833
Charter Act of 1853

Ayesha Farooq
Majida Rizvi

. Maliya Lodhi

Jahanara

Mehrgarh civilization

. Gandhara civilization
. Indus valley civilization

None of these

Khyber Agency

. Karram Agency

South Wazristan
Bajur Agency

25,715 feet
26, 824 feet
27,417 feet

. 28,269 feet

Punjab
Sindh

KPK
Baluchistan



