

## Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	First Gazette of Pakistan was issued on	A. 15th August 1947 B. 15th August 1948 C. 15th August 1949 D. 15th August 1950
2	After creation of Pakistan first boundry agreement was took place on 6th January 1960 with	A. India B. Iran C. China D. Afghanistan
3	After creation of Pakistan which division was first created?	A. Sargodha B. Lahore C. Islamabad D. Rawalpindi
4	The first nuclear power plant was set up with the help of Canada in Karachi in	A. 1971 B. 1970 C. 1972 D. 1973
5	Which Act was the first legislation act by the British Government in India?	A. Indian Councils Act of 1861 B. Charter Act of 1813 C. Charter Act of 1833 D. Charter Act of 1853
6	Who is the first female fighter pilot of Pakistan Air force (She got this status in June 2013)	A. Ayesha Farooq B. Majida Rizvi C. Maliya Lodhi D. Jahanara
7	Which is the oldest civilization in Pakistan?	A. Mehrgarh civilization     B. Gandhara civilization     C. Indus valley civilization     D. None of these
8	The largest tribal area in respect of area is:	A. Khyber Agency B. Karram Agency C. South Waziristan D. Bajur Agency
9	K-2 is the highest mountain peak of Pakistan it has a height of:	A. 25,715 feet B. 26, 824 feet C. 27,417 feet D. 28,269 feet
10	The most urbanized province of Pakistan is	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. KPK D. Baluchistan